Division
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Division
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
Sr Female
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First Name
Mandy
Isla
Dawn
Isla
Amanda
Silvia
Susan
Rebecca
Hilda
Kiara
Sunshine
Janice

First Name
Cathy
Delores
Phyllis
Darleen
Lois
Cynthia
Debbie
Brenda
Debbie
Annette
Dianne
Barbara
Evelyn
Susan
Debbie
Marion
Evelyn
Delores
Cathy
Deborah
Kazzy
Gloria
Dianne

Official Handicap Standings

Last Name
Gilliam
Person
Rogers
Person
Gyalog
Lopez
Bryant

Look
Starling
Byrd-Glover
Johnson
Brattin

Last Name
Mott
Keyes
Elliott
Payea
Blue
McEachin
Rubin
Turlington
Rubin
Cole
LaPlante
Schor
Day
Bryant
Tomlin
Cogdell
Day
Keyes
Mott
Price
Boydell
Verni
LaPlante

Avg
89
157
173
157
142
97
170
166
141
163
202
169

Avg
150
173
167
136
159
156
184
154
184
174
166
144
155
170
184
139
155
173
150
138
135
144
166

Hcp
378
195
153
195
237
357
162
171
240
180
75
162

Hcp
216
153
168
252
189
198
123
204
123
150
171
231
201
162
123
243
201
153
216
246
255
231
171

Gm 1
138
154
213
182
181
136
201
159
122
136
175
145

Gm 1
193
229
165
153
167
127
192
172
157
153
171
141
129
147
184
132
141
166
120
121
127
122
142

Gm 2
156
243
170
141
131
128
160
135
131
133
157
150

Gm 2
149
140
194
137
173
200
201
129
214
189
143
133
178
158
161
124
148
173
118
103
103
108
136

Gm 3
126
168
194
195
158
69
142
181
139
165
176
117

Gm 3
199
213
201
170
182
160
165
157
163
163
169
149
138
176
169
136
140
132
157
137
113
125
130

Total
420
565
577
518
470
333
503
475
392
434
508
412

Total
541
582
560
460
522
487
558
458
534
505
483
423
445
481
514
392
429
471
395
361
343
355
408

Total
w/HCP
798
760
730
713
707
690
665
646
632
614
583
574

Total
w/HCP
757
735
728
712
711
685
681
662
657
655
654
654
646
643
637
635
630
624
611
607
598
586
579

Payout
$ 211
$ 140

Payout
$ 330
$ 198
$ 132



Division

Division
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Squad

Squad
4
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First Name

First Name
Mitchell
Seth
David
Seth
Lenwood
Mitchell
Terry
Patrick
Joel
Hunter
Kevin
Loc
Keith
Mitchell
Thomas
Robert
Patrick
Sean
Larry
Shelly
Vincent
Patrick
Tim
Tim
Chris
Wade
Maxx
Steven
Daniel
Dion
Donald
Dion
John
James
Kenneth
Chris
Roy
Charles
Patrick
Phillip
Philip
Gary
Victor
Harrison
Wade
Stacy
Eric
Philip
David
Vince
Steven
Colin
Donald
Christopher
Steve
Zack
Charles

Official Handicap Standings

Last Name

Last Name
Shirey
Garrett
Hester
Garrett
Elliott
Jones
Lewis
Desiato

Simpson
Enoch
Nguyen
Hua
Gyalog
Jones
Enoch

Dantschisch
Radford
Wade
Davis

Williamson

Vo
Desiato
Kegley
Kegley

Sotherden
Rosar
Hyatt

Diggs Jr.
Lopez
Mitchell
Miller
Mitchell

Montefusco
Hicks

Grunwald

Sotherden
Boone
Taylor
Desiato
Datcher

Zanzano
Bryant

Vo

Cromartie
Rosar
Dobbins
Greene

Zanzano
Kendzierski
Hall
Diggs Jr.
Boykin
Miller
Johnson
Lysenko
Boydell
Taylor

Avg

Avg
176
145
205
145
224
186
216
199
186
184
162
161
205
186
152
218
178
226
145
175
169
199
172
172
136
148
188
179
197
183
191
183
189
221
179
136
200
172
199
172
153
215
175
198
148
191
214
153
218
194
179
183
191
227
167
209
172

Hcp

Hcp
144
228
66
228
15
117
36
81
117
123
183
186
66
117
210
30
138

228
147
162
81
156
156
252
219
111
135
87
126
105
126
108
24
135
252
81
156
81
156
207
39
147
84
219
105
42
207
30
96
135
126
105

168
54
156

Gm 1

Gm 1
247
178
258
173
279
222
235
248
222
208
189
170
227
194
164
243
210
213
195
224
169
193
182
175
156
161
188
158
188
162
162
167
182
217
158
116
192
186
202
177
138
196
200
201
100
181
201
137
197
176
172
174
163
189
116
149

Gm 2

Gm 2
260
237
247
213
245
201
226
233
183
173
187
199
245
217
170
241
168
256
150
180
210
212
191
177
132
156
176
175
179
194
202
198
194
206
195
136
169
157
176
190
175
203
181
169
178
176
201
139
223
170
139
145
138
199
174
192

Gm 3

Gm 3
189
173
244
182
246
205
247
182
220
234
177
180
192
194
176
204
199
235
139
161
166
215
162
179
146
150
206
212
226
195
207
185
188
222
181
163
224
165
204
137
137
217
125
198
152
186
200
147
171
175
169
168
188
199
133
166

Total

Total
696
588
749
568
770
628
708
663
625
615
553
549
664
605
510
688
577
704
484
565
545
620
535
531
434
467
570
545
593
551
571
550
564
645
534
415
585
508
582
504
450
616
506
568
430
543
602
423
591
521
480
487
489
587
423
507

0

Total
w/HCP
Total
w/HCP
840
816
815
796
785
745
744
744
742
738
736
735
730
722
720
718
715
713
712
712
707
701
691
687
686
686
681
680
680
677
676
676
672
669
669
667
666
664
663
660
657
655
653
652
649
648
644
630
621
617
615
613
594
593
591
561
156

Payout

Payout

@ B B

@ BB PP

630
280
225

160
125
90
90
50

Tie
Tie



Division

Division
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male
Sr Male

Squad

Squad
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First Name

First Name
Mark
Calvin
Gene
Larry
Don
Lenwood
Klaus
Glenn
Joseph
Terry
Ken
Ken
Joseph
Jim
Tracy
Richard
Ralph
Robert
Robert
Kenneth
Mark
Glenn
Gene
Gregg
John
James
Leo
Glenn
Juan
Kenneth
Tim
Roy
Jerome
Wilson
Matt
Reginald
Randy
One-Step
Craig
Jeff
Mark
Wilson
George
Johnny
George
Ervin
Gary
Mark

Official Handicap Standings

Last Name

Last Name
Costin
McEachin
Vest
Davis
Cornett
Elliott
Naku
Johnson
Marcheggiani
Lewis
Weiss
Weiss
Marcheggiani
Ghormley
Thomas
Meier
Verni
Dantschisch
Stafford
Grunwald
Miller
Johnson
Vest
Tomlin
Skrabak
Schauer
Payea
Johnson
Munoz
Grunwald
Kegley
Boone
Elliott
Strickland
Doherty
Farmer
Cole
Porter
Cannon
Watson
Dupree
Strickland
Pirro
Turlington
Pirro
Cogdell
Bryant
Costin

Avg

Avg
181
187
226
145
203
224
184
204
186
216
151
151
186
178
180
164
176
218
187
179
194
204
226
220
188
183
140
204
174
179
172
200
178
188
153
187
222
195
230
193
186
188
184
195
184
171
215
181

Hcp

Hcp
132
114
9
228
72
15
123
69
117
36
213
213
117
138
135
177
144
30
114
135
96
69

27
111
126
243

69
150
135
156

81
138
111
207
114

21

93

99
117
111
123

93
123
159

39
132

Gm 1

Gm 1
232
254
277
168
254
234
181
229
213
203
134
167
194
197
201
192
188
258
245
183
224
190
214
201
169
185
143
198
174
156
154
214
115
214
147
186
213
204
226
185
149
144
173
158
147
151
185

Gm 2

Gm 2
246
236
224
171
243
236
214
217
192
223
201
140
150
169
165
161
191
190
181
186
173
213
237
214
235
149
129
189
182
169
168
149
169
146
153
202
213
190
204
159
190
192
133
195
176
124
184

Gm 3

Gm 3
232
234
276
212
200
278
238
234
221
279
179
192
243
199
199
169
170
214
151
185
194
214
224
238
164
211
143
199
147
193
171
204
224
175
133
136
191
145
197
182
168
169
163
145
133
143
165

Total

Total
710
724
777
551
697
748
633
680
626
705
514
499
587
565
565
522
549
662
577
554
591
617
675
653
568
545
415
586
503
518
493
567
508
535
433
524
617
539
627
526
507
505
469
498
456
418
534

0

Total
w/HCP
Total
w/HCP
842
838
786
779
769
763
756
749
743
741
727
712
704
703
700
699
693
692
691
689
687
686
684
680
679
671
658
655
653
653
649
648
646
646
640
638
638
632
627
625
624
616
592
591
579
577
573
132

Payout

Payout

@B PP P PP

573
300
180
125
97
69
40



